



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 15 July 2021.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

As of 1st of July 2021 (or most recent available data):

- 1. How many active beds were in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection (General & Acute, Maternity, Learning Disability and Mental Health please note, if you are a mental health trust, no additional breakdown is needed)
- 2. How many beds were not in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection.
- 3. Please clarify why these beds were not in service.

In the first week of July 2019:

- 1. How many active beds were in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection.
- 2. How many beds were not in service? If possible, please break this down by sector as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection.
- 3. Please clarify why these beds were not in service.

Provided below are the number of active beds in service i.e., staffed bed in service, occupied or unoccupied broken down by the sectors General and Acute and Maternity as delineated by NHS England in the KH03 quarterly collection as of the 21st of July 2021 and 7th July 2019. Please note:

- We are unable to provide the reason why there were 40 beds not in service for July 2021 as this data in not available in our data warehouse
- The General and Acute beds include Paediatrics
- Values of NA indicate data in not available in our data warehouse
- The 495 General and Acute beds for July 2019 includes 11 escalation beds open at the time

21 st July 2021	General and Acute	Maternity	Total
Number of active beds in service	454	39	493
Number of beds not in service	40	N/A	40
7 th July 2019	General and Acute	Maternity	Total
7th July 2019 Number of active beds in service	General and Acute 495	Maternity 53	Total 548

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.